190

[Legal Notice No. 73]

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS ACT [CAP. 49]

APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY GOVERNOR TO THE CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 7(2)(b) of the Central Bank of Solomon Islands Act [Cap. 49], and after consultation with the Governor, I, **RICK N HOUENIPWELA**, Minister of Finance and Treasury, do hereby appoint-

GANE ALVA SIMBE

to be the Deputy Governor of the Central Bank of Solomon Islands for a period of five (5) years with effect from the nineteenth of September 2012.

Made at Honiara under my hand the Public Seal this 19th day of September 2012.

HON. RICK N HOUENIPWELA Minister of Finance and Treasury

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the <u>Solomon Islands Government</u> Printed by Public Service Commission.